T.J. Boyle Associates | 301 College Street • Burlington VT 05401 | www.tjboyle.com
MEMORANDUM
To: Mitchel Cypes
From: Michael Buscher
Date: January 17, 2023
Re: Exterior Lighting – Lots #52 & #70 & Street Tree / Utility Conflicts
In response to the January 10, 2023, Staff Report for Hinesburg Center Phase II, this memo provides responses
to: Item 1. Lots #52 & #70 Lighting, and 5. Potential Street Tree and Utility Line Interference.

PBL_PureForm_bollard  04/22  page 1 of 5
PBL  PureForm LED bollard
Ordering guide	  example: PBL-42-14L-450-NW-G2-5-UNV
Prefix Shaft Height Number of LEDs Drive Current LED Color - Generation Distribution Emergency Voltage
PBL	 PureForm
bollard
36	 Standard Shaft 36"
42	 Standard Shaft 42"
60	 Standard Shaft 60"
14L	 14 LEDs
(full ring)
100	 100 mA
200	 200 mA
350	 350 mA
450	 450 mA
600	 600 mA
800	 800 mA
1050	 1050mA
WW-G2	 Warm White 3000K,
70 CRI Generation 2
NW-G2	 Neutral White 4000K,
70 CRI Generation 2
CW-G2	 Cool White 5000K,
70 CRI Generation 2
Type 3
3	 Type 3
Type 5
5	 Type 5
Leave blank for
no battery
EBP	 Emergency
battery 2,7,10
120	 120V
208	 208V
240	 240V
277	 277V
347	 347V
480	 480V
UNV	 �120-277V
(50/60Hz)
Options
FinishDimming controls Motion sensing Photo-sensing Electrical
DD	� 0-10V External dimming (by others) 3,4
FAWS	� Field Adjustable 3,4
LLC	� Wireless controls without PIR sensor 3,4,5
BL	 Bi-level functionary with motion sensor 3,11
DynaDimmer: Automatic Profile Dimming 3,4
CS50	� Security 50% Dimming, 7 hours
CM50	� Median 50% Dimming, 8 hours
CS30	� Security 30% Dimming, 7 hours
CM30	� Median 30% Dimming, 8 hours
IMRI	� Integral
infrared 6,11
PCB	 Photocontrol
Button 8,10,12
Fusing
F1	 Single (120, 277, 347VAC) 8
F2	 Double (208, 240, 480VAC) 8
F3	 Canadian Double Pull
(208, 240, 480VAC) 8
Surge Protection (10kA standard)
SP2	� Increased 20kA
GFCI	 Ground Fault Interrupt Outlet 9
Textured
BK	 Black
WH	 White
BZ	 Bronze
DGY	 �Dark Gray
MGY	 �Medium Gray
Customer specified
RAL	 �Specify optional
color or RAL (ex: RAL7024)
CC	 �Custom color

25°C up to 1050mA >100,000 hours >60,000 hours >95%
LED Wattage and Lumen Values
Ordering Code
LED
Qty
LED
Current
(mA)
Color
Temp.
Average
System
Watts
Type 3 Type 5
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
Lumen
Output
BUG
Rating
Efficacy
(LPW)
PBL-14L-100-NW-G2-xx 14 100 4000 6.1 492 B0-U0-G0 81 538 B1-U0-G0 88
PBL-14L-200-NW-G2-xx 14 200 4000 10.6 965 B0-U0-G0 91 1055 B1-U0-G0 100
PBL-14L-350-NW-G2-xx 14 350 4000 17.7 1608 B0-U0-G0 91 1758 B1-U0-G0 99
PBL-14L-450-NW-G2-xx 14 450 4000 23.1 2007 B0-U0-G1 87 2195 B2-U0-G1 95
PBL-14L-600-NW-G2-xx 14 600 4000 30.3 2551 B1-U0-G1 84 2789 B2-U0-G1 92
PBL-14L-800-NW-G2-xx 14 800 4000 40.5 3198 B1-U0-G1 79 3497 B2-U0-G1 86
PBL-14L-1050-NW-G2-xx 14 1050 4000 53.8 3853 B1-U0-G1 72 4213 B3-U0-G1 78
LED Wattage and Lumen Values (Emergency Mode)
Lumen Outputs
Avg. System Watts Type 3 Type 5
Ordering Code LED Qty
LED Current
(mA)
Color
Temp.
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
PBL-14L-450-NW-G2-xx-EBP 14 450 4000 23.1 10.4 2007 1211 2195 1324
PBL-14L-600-NW-G2-xx-EBP 14 600 4000 30.3 10.4 2551 1211 2789 1324
PBL-14L-800-NW-G2-xx-EBP 14 800 4000 40.5 10.4 3198 1211 3497 1324
PBL-14L-1050-NW-G2-xx-EBP 14 1050 4000 53.8 10.4 3853 1211 4213 1324
Values from photometric tests performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and are representative of the configurations shown.
Actual performance may vary due to installation and environmental variables, LED and driver tolerances, and field measurement
considerations. It is highly recommended to confirm performance with a photometric layout.
NOTE: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar (but not identical) luminaires. Contact factory for configurations not shown.